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Der Architekt:

Bauvorhaben:

Der Bauherr:

Die Nachbarn:

Umbau und Erweiterung der
Albert-Schweitzer-Schule Amberg

Bauort:

Bauherr:
Oberbürgermeister Michael Cerny
Marktplatz 11, 92224 Amberg, Tel. 09621/10-0

Rotkreuzplatz 9, 92224 Amberg
Gemarkung Amberg, Flur-Nr.: 1275

Oberbürgermeister Cerny

Fahrnholz, 1249/37 Ohm, 1249/38

John, 1249/39 Brem, 1249/41

Reg. Nr. 17369 / E3

Grundriss EG
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Amberg, 03.11.2017

Stadt Amberg

0.07
Teeküche
17.55 m²
17.17 m

0.05
Treppen
18.45 m²
17.71 m

0.04
Flur
53.77 m²
42.05 m

0.01
Windfang
17.10 m²
18.10 m

0.14

8.74 m²
11.92 m

Elternsprechzimmer

0.16
WC -Herren
6.01 m²
10.30 m

0.15
WC-Damen
6.01 m²
10.30 m

0.28
Lehrmittelraum
17.83 m²
17.37 m

0.24
Treppen
18.45 m²
17.71 m

0.32
Windfang
6.22 m²
10.42 m

0.58
TH 21 Stiefelgang
68.37 m²
79.52 m

0.06
Lehrerzimmer
74.03 m²
34.42 m

0.05
Treppenhaus
28.65 m²
22.17 m

0.08
Büro Rektor
27.47 m²
20.97 m

0.09
Sekretariat
18.43 m²
18.62 m

0.10
Büro Konrektor
19.85 m²
18.67 m

0.04.1

45.97 m²
30.28 m

Flur

0.03
Treppen
18.45 m²
17.71 m

0.12
Bücherei
74.03 m²
34.42 m

0.26
Klassenzimmer 1
74.03 m²
34.42 m

0.29
Förderlehrer
37.51 m²
24.72 m

0.22
Treppen
18.45 m²
17.71 m

0.25
Treppenhaus
34.90 m²
26.33 m

0.25.1

17.55 m²
17.17 m

Gruppenr. 1/Gard.

0.02
Treppenhaus
10.42 m²
12.92 m

0.21
Treppenhaus
10.42 m²
12.92 m

0.23
Flur
49.16 m²
38.95 m

0.30
Musiksaal/Mehrzweckraum
74.03 m²
34.42 m

Sozialpäd./1. Hilfe/Schularzt
0.11

25.28 m²
20.97 m

Durchgang
0.31

106.46 m²
51.92 m

Lehrmittel
12.93 m²
14.42 m

0.37

Abstellraum

10.42 m

0.33

6.22 m²

0.35
Putzraum
5.80 m²
10.17 m

17.17 m

0.36

17.55 m²
Aufenth. Reinigungspers.

0.34

17.97 m²
17.42 m

Raum f. Jug. soz. arbeit

0.27
HPZ - Therapieraum
46.75 m²
28.17 m

0.23.1

34.78 m²
27.83 m

Flur

0.13
Pausenhalle
154.16 m²
63.05 m

0.23.2

25.21 m²
25.26 m

Flur

0.20
WC-Knaben
11.74 m²
30.03 m

0.19

5.39 m²
10.13 m

Vorr. WC-Knaben

0.18
WC-Mädchen
11.08 m²
28.72 m

0.17

5.39 m²
10.13 m

Vorr. WC-Mädchen

0.13.1
Durchgang
93.56 m²
70.81 m

Nebeneingang

BA 2

BA 2

A

A

Fußbodenaufbau Neu!

N001
Windfang
6.15 m²
10.06 m

N005
Beh. WC
5.15 m²
9.08 m

N008
Küche
74.27 m²
35.48 m

N010.1
Technik
3.97 m²
8.00 m

N012
Rampe 2
28.60 m²
27.99 m

N011
Flur
13.63 m²
16.81 m

N003
Rampe 1
36.16 m²
29.32 m

N007
WC Damen
10.63 m²
27.38 m

N006
WC Herren
11.12 m²
21.28 m

N004.1
Technik
4.16 m²
8.28 m

N004
Büro Hausmeister
25.48 m²
22.01 m

N002
Foyer
127.92 m²
67.40 m

N009
Speisesaal
124.83 m²
86.52 m

N009.1
Durchgang
62.12 m²
66.31 m

N010
Mehrzweckraum
90.60 m²
39.72 m

H=22,5cm
L=3,75m
6%

H=22,5cm
L=3,75m
6%

H=22,5cm
L=3,75m
6%

H=22,5cm
L=3,75m
6%

mobile Trennwand

EG-1.OG
H=3,90m
3 Stg. 15/30
21 Stg. 16,43/30
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B
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B

überdachter
Außenbereich
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Anlieferung
Thermoporte

Bioabfall
Kühlung

Kühlung &
Trockenlager

Umkleide
Spülküche

WC

Putzmittel

Warmhalten
Zubereiten

Aufwärmen
Vorbereiten

Rückgabe

H/B = 850 / 1050 (0.89m²) Allplan 2017
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